

## EVERGREEN HOME LOANS™ NAMES TAMRA RIEGER AS PRESIDENT

**BELLEVUE, Washington – July 6, 2022 –** <u>Evergreen Home Loans,</u> a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western U.S., today announced a significant update to its Executive Team. Tamra Rieger has been promoted to President after serving as Chief Operating Officer for the company since 2019 and EVP Loan Fulfillment since 2013. This move comes as Evergreen continues to revolutionize the homebuying process to give customers a leg up in today's highly competitive real estate market.

"I am pleased to share that as part of Evergreen's 1,000-year plan, Tamra has been promoted to President and I remain the Chief Executive Officer," said Don Burton, CEO. "This transition allows me to focus on the changing industry landscape, the challenges and opportunities it presents, while allowing Tamra and our amazing team to take Evergreen to the next level. We are committed to creating growth opportunities for our existing associates as they are fully ingrained in Evergreen's mission, vision and culture. I'm proud of Tamra's accomplishments over the past 9 years and I'm confident in her continued success."

As President, Rieger will be responsible for driving the development, creation and implementation of the business plan; identifying new models including technology and process to drive customer value, loan officer engagement and company profitability.

"I'm honored to be named as President and to play an even larger role in carrying out the company's 1,000-year plan," said Tamra. "I first joined Evergreen as a Secondary Marketing & Funding Assistant back in 1996, which ignited my passion for the mortgage industry and set the stage for the rest of my career. Though I have big shoes to fill, I'm optimistic about where Evergreen will go from here and the difference our team will continue to make for homebuyers across the Western U.S."

Rieger has over 26 years of experience in the mortgage space, serving as a leading voice advocating for digital transformation in the industry. She represents Evergreen as a speaker at industry conferences and serves on the FNMA and FHLMC Lender Advisory boards. Rieger champions women in mortgage and leadership, recently named <a href="2022 Mortgage Star by Mortgage Women Magazine">2021 Mortgage Star by Mortgage Women Magazine</a> and 2021 Housing Wire Women of Influence.

To learn more about Evergreen Home Loans, visit https://www.evergreenhomeloans.com/.

###

## **About Evergreen Home Loans**

Evergreen Home Loans has offices in seven western states: Arizona, California, Colorado, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Montana, Texas and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local communities with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association,

Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at <a href="www.evergreenhomeloans.com">www.evergreenhomeloans.com</a>. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit <a href="www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/">www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/</a>

**Media Contact**: Bailie Pelletier, Fearey for Evergreen Home Loans, <a href="mailto:evergreen@feareygroup.com">evergreen@feareygroup.com</a> or 206-343-1543.